pay 	for 	the mistakes of respondents. 	We cannot 	assent 	to such 

enterprises. Neither the public 	exchequer 	nor 	applicant 	should pay 

for this folly. 

We direct respondents to pay applicant Rs.3000.00 (Rupees Three 

Thousand Only) 	plus 	Rs.1200.00 (Rupees 	One Thousand and Two Hundred 

Only) 	for transfer from Pune to Trichur; 	and Rs.3000.00 (Rupees Three 

Thousand Only) plus Rs.1200.00 (Rupees One Thousand and Two Hundred 

Only) for transfer from Trichur to Kottayam. The payment will be 

made within three weeks from today, failing which interest at the rate 

of 18% will be payable on this amount from the day after three weeks 

of today, till the date of payment. Respondents will aiso pay 

Rs.1500.00 (Rupees One Thousand and Five Hundred Only) as costs to 

applicant. 

Government will recover one set of allowances, namely Rs.3000.00 

plus Rs.1200.00 from those who have been responsible for the administ- 

rative 	aberration 	and 	the 	costs 	from 	those 	who 	advised 	that 	the 

aberration 	was 	justified in 	the 	light of the 	principles 	laid 	down 	in